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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

ITEM NO. 

5 Rates and provisions named herein, or as amended, 

10 

15 

20 

are limited in their application on intrastate 
commerce to the extent of the operation rights set 
forth below. 

IRREGULAR ROUTE 
COMMON CARRIER CERTIFICATE 

NO. 6314 

GENERAL COMMODITIES; anywhere within the Commonwealth. 

APPLICATION OF MAXIMUM CHARGES 

In no case shall the charge for any shipment be greater 
that the charge for a greater quantity of the 
commodity at rate and weight applicable to such 
greater quantity. 

APPLICATION OF TARIFF 

Rates and provisions named in this tariff apply only 
when shipments are accepted by carrier subject to the 
operating convenience of carrier. 

AVAILABILITY OF EQUIPMENT AND IMPRACTICAL OPERATIONS 

Nothing in this tariff shall be construed as requiring 
carrier to transport, load or unload shipments for 
which sutable equipment is not available and/or 
which cannot be safely handled with carrier's 
equipment not to require carrier to preform pickup 
and delivery service at locations where due to the 
conditions of the streets, roads, alleys or the 
locations of the loading or unloading facility, it 
is impractical to operate tractor-trailer equipment. 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

ITEM NO. 

GOVERNING PUBLICATIONS 

25 This tariff is governed, except as otherwise provided 
herein, by the following publications, supplements 
thereto or reissues thereof: 

(a) Coordinated Freight Classification, 
MDPU NEB l00K, New England Motor Rate Bureau, 
Inc., Agent. 

PACKAGING 

Outer (shipping) containers or packages, inner containers, 
interior protection devices, method of packing within 
containers or packages, or other form of shipment 
authorized must be made of materials or such strength 
or be of such nature as to afford reasonable and 
proper protection of lading and to protect against 
damage to other freight or equipment, and carrier may 
for good reason refuse to accept freight the trans­
portation of which, in its judgement, would not be 
reasonably safe and practicable. 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 1 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY 
SHOWING RATE BASIS APPLICABLE 

ZIP ZIP 
POINT CODE RATE BASIS CODE 

ABINGTON 02351 BROCKTON 02401-
02499 

ACTON 01720 CONCORD 01742 
ACUSHNET 02720 NEW BEDFORD 02740-

02746 

ADAMS 01220 NORTH ADAMS 01247 
AGAWAM 01001 SPRINGFIELD 01101-

01199 
ALFORD 01266 GREAT BARRINGTON 01230 
AMESBURY 01913 AMESBURY 01913 

AMHERST 01002- AMHERST 01002-
01004 01004 

ANDOVER 01810 LAWRENCE 01840-
01845 

ARLINGTON 02174 WATERTOWN 02172 

ASHBURNHAM 01430 ASHBURNHAM 01430 
ASHBY 01431 ASHBY 01431 
ASHFIELD 01330 ASHFIELD 01330 
ASHLAND 01721 FRAMINGHAM 01701 
ASSONET 02702 ASSONET 02702 

ATHOL 01331 ATHOL 01331 
ATTLEBORO 02703 ATTLEBORO 02703 
AUBURN 01501 WORCESTER 01601-

01699 
AVON 02322 BROCKTON 02401-

02499 
AYER 01432, 

01433 GROTON 01450 

'BARNSTABLE 02630 BARNSTABLE 02630 
BARRE 01005 BARRE 01005 
BECI<ET 01223 BECKET 01233 
BEDFORD 01730 MAYNARD 01754 
BELCHERTOWN 01007 BELCHERTOWN 01007 

BELLINGHAM 02019 WRENTHAM 02093 
BELMONT 02178 WATERTOWN 02172 
BERI<LEY 02780 TAUNTON 02780 
BERLIN 01503 NORTHBORO 01532 
BERNARDSTON 01337 NORTHFIELD 01360 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 1 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY 
SHOWING RATE BASIS APPLICABLE 

POINT 

BEVERLY 
BILLERICA 
BLACKSTONE 
BLANDFORD 
BOLYON 

BOSTON ( Zone 1 ) : 
ALLSTON 
ASHMONT 
BACK BAY 
BEACON HILL 
BRIGHTON 
CHARLESTOWN 
DORCHESTER 
DORCHESTER LOWER 

MILLS 
EAST BOSTON 
FIELDS CORNER 
FOREST HILLS 
GROVE HALL 
HYDE PARK 
MATTAPAN 
NEPONSET 
ORIENT HEIGHTS 
READVILLE 
ROSLINDALE 
ROXBURY 
SAVIN HILL 
SOUTH BOSTON 
WEST ROXBURY 

BOURNE 
BOXBORO 
BOXFORD 
BOYLSTON 
BRAINTREE 

BREWSTER 
BRIDGEWATER 
BRIMFIELD 
BROCKTON 

BROOKLINE 
BROOKFIELD 

ZIP 
CODE 

01915 
01821 
01504 
01008 
01740 

02134 
02124 
02117 
02101 
02135 
02129 
02122 

02124 
02128 
02122 
02130 
02121 
02136 
02126 
02122 
02128 
02137 
02131 
02119 
02125 
02127 
02132 

02532 
01719 
01921 
01505 
02184, 
02185 
02631 
02324 
01010 
02401-
02499 
02146 
01506 

RATE BASIS 

SALEM 
BILLERICA 
BLACKSTONE 
RUSSELL 
HARVARD 

&BOSTON 
(Zone 1): 

BOURNE 
HARVARD 
TOPSFIELD 
CLINTON 
BRAINTREE 

ORLEANS 
BRIDGEWATER 
BRIMFIELD 
BROCKTON 

&BOSTON (Zone 1) 
SPENCER 

ZIP 
CODE 

01970 
01821 
01504 
01071 
01415 

02101-02147, 
02149,02150, 
02153,02155, 
02156,02199, 
02201-02215 

02532 
01451 
01983 
01510 
02184, 
02185 
02653 
02324 
01010 
02401-
02499 
02146 
01562 

& - For decription of area included in Boston (Zone 1), see Note 1. 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 1 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY 
SHOWING RATE BASIS APPLICABLE 

POINT 

BUCKLAND 
BURLINGTON 
CAMBRIDGE 
CANTON 
CARLISLE 
CARVER 

CHARLEMONT 
CHARLTON 
CHATHAM 
CHELMSFORD 

CHELSEA 

CHERRY VALLEY 

CHESHIRE 
CHESTER 
CHESTERFIELD 

CHICOPEE 

CLARKSBURG 
CLINTON 
COHASSET 
COLRAIN 

CONCORD 
COJ-mAY 
CUMMINGTON 
DALTON 
DANVERS 
DARTMOUTH 
DEDHAM 

DEERFIELD 
DENNIS 
DINGHTON 
DOUGLAS 
DOVER 

DRACUT 

ZIP 
CODE 

01338 
01803 
02138 
02021 
01741 
02330 

01339 
01507 
02633 
01824 

02150 

01611 

01225 
01011 
01012 

01013-
01022 
01247 
01510 
02025 
01340 

01742 
01341 
01026 
01226 
01923 
02714 
02026 

01342 
02638 
02715 
01516 
02030 

01826 

RATE BASIS 

ASHFIELD 
WOBURN 
&BOSTON (Zone 1) 
STOUGHTON 
CONCORD 
PLYMOUTH 

CHARLEMONT 
SOUTHBRIDGE 
ORLEANS 
LOWELL 

&BOSTON (Zone l) 

WORCESTER 

CHESHIRE 
RUSSELL 
CUMMINGTON 

HOLYOKE 
NORTH ADAMS 
CLINTON 
SCITUATE 
COLRAIN 

CONCORD 
ASHFIELD 
CUMMINGTON 
HINSDALE 
MIDDLETON 
WESTPORT 
NEEDHAM 

GREENFIELD 
BARNSTABLE 
TAUNTON 
DOUGLAS 
DOVER 

LOWELL 

ZIP 
CODE 

01330 
01801 
02138 
02072 
01742 
02360 

01339 
01550 
02653 
01850-
01854 
02150 

01601-
01699 
01225 
01071 
01026 

01040 
01247 
01510 
02066 
01340 

01742 
01330 
01026 
01235 
01949 
02790 
02192-
02194 

01301 
02630 
02780 
01516 
02030 

01850-
01854 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 1 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY 
SHOWING RATE BASIS APPLICABLE 

ZIP ZIP 
POINT CODE RATE BASIS CODE 

DUDLEY 01570 WEBSTER 01570 
DUNSTABLE 01827 LOWELL 01850-

01854 
DUXBURY 02332 PLYMOUTH 02360 

EAST BRIDGEWATER 02333 BRIDGEWATER 02324 
EAST BROOKFIELD 01515 SPENCER 01562 
EASTHAM 02642 ORLEANS 02653 
EASTHAMPTON 01027 NORTHAMPTON 01060 
EAST LONGMEADOW 01028 HAMPDEN 01036 

EASTON 02334 BRIDGEWATER 02324 
EGREMONT 01252 SHEFFIELD 01257 
ERVING 01344 MONTAGUE 01351 
ESSEX 01929 ESSEX 01929 
EVERETT 02149 &BOSTON (Zone 1) 02149 

FAIRHAVEN 02719 NEW BEDFORD 02740-
02746 

FALL RIVER 02720- FALL RIVER 02720-
02726 02726 

FALMOUTH 02540,02541, FALMOUTH 02540,02541, 
02543 02543 

FITCHBURG 01420 FITCHBURG 01420 
FLORDIA 01343 MONROE 01350 
FOXBORO 02035 MANSFIELD 02048 
FRAMINGHAM 01701 FRAMINGHAM 01701 
FRANKLIN 02038 WRENTHAM 02093 

FREETOWN 02717 ASSONET 02702 
GARDNER 01440 GARDNER 01440 
GEORGETOWN 01833 HAVERHILL 01830 
GILL 01376 NORTHFIELD 01360 
GLOUCESTER 01930 GLOUCESTER 01930 

GOSHEN 01032 CUMMINGTON 01026 
GRAFTON 01519 GRAFTON 01519 
GRANBY 01033 BELCHERTOWN 01007 
GRANVILLE 01034 SOUTHWICK 01077 
GREAT BARRINGTON 01230 GREAT BARRINGTON 01230 

GREENFIELD 01301 GREENFIELD 01301 
GROTON 01450 GROTON 01450 
GROVELAND 01834 HAVERHILL 01830 
HADLEY 01035 AMHERST 01002-

01004 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 1 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY 
SHOWING RATE BASIS APPLICABLE 

POINT 

HALIFAX 
HAMILTON 
HAMPDEN 
HANCOCK 
HANOVER 

HANSON 
HARDWICK 
HARVARD 
HARWICH 
HATFIELD 

HAVERHILL 
HAWLEY 
HEATH 
HINGHAM 
HINSDALE 

HOLBROOK 

HOLDEN 
HOLLAND 
HOLLISTON 

HOLYOKE 
HOPEDALE 
HOPKINTON 
HUBBARDSTON 
HUDSON 

HULL 
HUNTINGTON 
IPSWICH 
KINGSTON 
LAKEVILLE 

LANCASTER 
LANESBORO 
LAWRENCE 

LEE 

LEICESTER 
LENOX 

ZIP 
CODE 

02338 
01936 
01036 
01237 
02339 

02341 
01037 
01451 
02645 
01038 

01830 
01339 
01346 
02043 
01235 

02343 

01520 
01010 
01746 

01040 
01747 
01748 
01452 
01749 

02045 
01050 
01938 
02364 
02346 

01523 
01237 
01840-
01845 
01238 

01524 
01240 

RATE BASIS 

HANSON 
ESSEX 
HAMPDEN 
HANCOCK 
HANSON 

HANSON 
HARDWICK 
HARVARD 
ORLEANS 
WILLIAMSBURG 

HAVERHILL 
CHARLEMONT 
MONROE 
HINGHAM 
HINSDALE 

BROCKTON 

HOLDEN 
BRIMFIELD 
HOLLISTON 

HOLYOKE 
MILFORD 
HOPKINTON 
HUBBARDSTON 
MARLBORO 

HULL 
RUSSELL 
IPSWICH 
PLYMOUTH 
MIDDLEBORO 

CLINTON 
HANCOCK 
LAWRENCE 

LENOX 

SPENCER 
LENOX 

ZIP 
CODE 

02341 
01929 
01036 
01237 
02341 

02341 
01037 
01451 
02653 
01096 

01830 
01339 
01350 
02023 
01235 

02401-
02499 
01520 
01010 
01746 

01040 
01757 
01748 
01452 
01752 

02045 
01071 
01938 
02360 
02346 

01510 
01237 
01840-
01845 
01240 

01562 
01240 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 1 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY 
SHOWING RATE BASIS APPLICABLE 

ZIP ZIP 
POINT CODE RATE BASIS CODE 

LEOMINSTER 01453 FITCHBURG 01420 
LEVERETT 01054 SHUTESBURY 01072 
LEXINGTON 02173 LEXINGTON 02173 
LEYDEN 01337 NORTHFIELD 01360 
LINCOLN 01773 MAYNARD 01754 

LITTLETON 01460 GROTON 01450 
LONG ISLAND 

(BOSTON HARBOR) 02171 QUINCY 02169-
02171 

LONGMEADOW 01106 SPRINGFIELD 01101-
01199 

LOWELL 01850- LOWELL 01850-
01854 01854 

LUDLOW 01056 LUDLOW 01056 

LUNENBURG 01462 FITCHBURG 01420 
LYNN 01901-01907, LYNN 01901-01907, 

01909,01910 01909,01910 
LYNNFIELD 01940 SALEM 01970 
MALDEN 02148 MALDEN 02148 
MANCHESTER 01944 GLOUCESTER 01930 
MANSFIELD 02048 MANSFIELD 02048 
MARBLEHEAD 01945 SALEM 01970 

MARION 02738 MATTAPOISETT 02739 
MARLBORO 01752 MARLBORO 01752 
·MARSHFIELD 02050 MARSHFIELD 02050 
MASHPEE 02649 BARNSTABLE 02630 

MATTAPOISETT 02739 MATTAPOISETT 02739 
MAYNARD 01754 MAYNARD 01754 
MEDFIELD 02052 MILLIS 02054 
MEDFORD 02155 &BOSTON (Zone 1) 02155 
MEDWAY 02053 MILLIS 02054 

MELROSE 02176 MALDEN 02148 
MENDON 01756 MILFORD 01757 
MERRIMAC 01860 HAVERHILL 01830 
METHUEN 01844 LAWRENCE 01840-

01845 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 1 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY 
SHOWING RATE BASIS APPLICABLE 

POINT 

MIDDLEBORO 
MIDDLEFIELD 
MIDDLETON 
MILFORD 

MILLBURY 

MILLIS 
MILLVILLE 
MILTON 

MONROE 
MONSON 
MONTAGUE 
MONTEREY 
MONTGOMERY 

MOUNT WASHINGTON 
NAHANT 
NATICK 
NEEDHAM 

NEW ASHFORD 
NEW BEDFORD 

NEW BRAINTREE 
NEWBURY 
NEW MARLBORO 
NEW SALEM 
NEWTON 
NORFOLK 

NORTH ADAMS 
NORTHAMPTON 
NORTH ANDOVER 

NORTH ATTLEBORO 

NORTHBORO 
NORTHBRIDGE 
NORTH BROOKFIELD 

ZIP 
CODE 

02346 
01243 
01949 
01757 

01527 

02054 
01529 
02186 

01350 
01057 
01351 
01245 
01085 

01257 
01908 
01760 
02192-
02194 

01237 
02740-
02746 
01531 
01950 
01246 
01355 
02158 
02056 

01247 
01060 
01845 

02760-
02763 
01532 
01534 
01535 

RATE BASIS 

MIDDLEBORO 
BECKET 
MIDDLETON 
MILFORD 

WORCESTER 

MILLIS 
BLACKSTONE 
QUINCY 

MONROE 
PALMER 
MONTAGUE 
NEW MARLBORO 
WESTFIELD 

SHEFFIELD 
NAHANT 
FRAMINGHAM 
NEEDHAM 

HANCOCK 
NEW BEDFORD 

NORTH BROOKFIELD 
NEWBURYPORT 
NEW MARLBORO 
ATHOL 
WATERTOWN 
WALPOLE 

NORTH ADAMS 
NORTHAMPTON 
LAWRERNCE 

NORTH ATTLEBORO 

NORTHBORO 
NORTHBRIDGE 
NORTH BROOKFIELD 

ZIP 
CODE 

02346 
01223 
01949 
01757 

01601-
01699 
02054 
01504 
02169-
02171 

01350 
01069 
01351 
01230 
01085 

01257 
01908 
01701 
02192-
02194 

01237 
02740-
02746 
01535 
01950 
01246 
01331 
02172 
02081 

01247 
01060 
01840-
01845 

02760-
02763 
01532 
01534 
01535 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 1 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY 
SHOWING RATE BASIS APPLICABLE 

ZIP 
POINT CODE RATE BASIS 

NORTHFIELD 01360 NORTHFIELD 
NORTH READING 01864 READING 
NORTON 02766 TAUNTON 
NORWELL 02060 SCITUATE 

NORWOOD 02062 WALPOLE 
OAKHAM 01068 BARRE 
ORANGE 01364 ORANGE 
ORLEANS 02653 ORLEANS 

OTIS 01253 OTIS 
OXFORD 01540 OXFORD 
PALMER 01069 PALMER 
PAXTON 01612 WORCESTER 

PEABODY 01960 SALEM 
PELHAM 01002 AMHERST 
PEMBROKE 02359 HANSON 
PEPPERELL 01463 PEPPERELL 
PERU 01235 HINSDALE 
PETERSHAM 01366 PETERSHAM 

PHILLIPSTON 01331 ATHOL 
PITTSFIELD 01201 PITTSFIELD 
PLAINFIELD 01070 CUMMINGTON 
PLAINVILLE 02762 NORTH ATTLEBORO 

PLYMOUTH 02360 PLYMOUTH 
PLYMPTON 02367 PLYMOUTH 
PRINCETON 01541 PRINCETON 
PROVINCETOWN 02657 PROVINCETOWN 
QUINCY 02169- QUINCY 

02171 

RANDOLPH 02368 BROCKTON 

RAYNHAM 02767 TAUNTON 
READING 01867 READING 
REHOBOTH 02769 REHOBOTH. 
REVERE 02151 MALDEN 
RICHMOND 01254 GREAT BARRINGTON 

ROCHESTER 02770 MATTAPOISETT 
ROCKLAND 02370 BROCKTON 

ROCKPORT 01966 ROCKPORT 
ROWE 01367 MONROE 
ROWLEY 01969 IPSWICH 

ZIP 
CODE 

0136(1° 
01867 
02780 
02066 

02081 
01005 
01364 
02653 

01253 
01540 
01069 
01601-
01699 

01970 
01002 
02341 
01463 
01235 
01366 

01331 
01201 
01026 
02760-
02763 
02360 
02360 
01541 
02657 
02169-
02171 

02401-
02499 
02780 
01867 
02769 
02148 
01230 

02739 
02401-
02499 
01966 
01350 
01938 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 1 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY 
SHOWING RATE BASIS APPLICABLE 

ZIP ZIP 
POINT CODE RATE BASIS CODE 

ROYALSTON 01368 ROYALSTON 01368 
RUSSELL 01071 RUSSELL 01071 
RUTLAND 01543 RUTLAND 01543 
SALEM 01970 SALEM 01970 
SALISBURY 01950 NEWBURYPORT 01950 

SANDISFIELD 01255 SANDISFIELD 01255 
SANDWICH 02563 BOURNE 02532 
SAUGUS 01906 LYNN 01901-01907, 

01909,01910 

SOVOY 01256 SAVOY 01256 
SCITUATE 02066 SCITUATE 02066 
SEEKONK 02771 REHOBOTH 02769 
SHARON 02067 STOUGHTON 02072 
SHEFFIELD 01257 SHEFFIELD 01257 

SHELBURNE 01370 GREENFIELD 01301 
SHERBORN 01770 HOLLISTON 01746 
SHIRLEY 01464 GROTON 01450 
SHREWSBURY 01545 WORCESTER 01601-

01699 

SHUTESBURY 01072 SHUTESBURY 01072 
SOMERSET 02725 FALL RIVER 02720-

02726 
SOMMERVILLE 02143 &BOSTON (Zone 1) 02143 
SOUTHAMPTON 01073 NORTHAMPTON 01060 

SOUTHBORO 01772 MARLBORO 01752 
SOUTHBRIDGE 01550 SOUTHBRIDGE 01550 
SOUTH HADLEY 01075 HOLYOKE 01040 
SOUTHWICK 01077 SOUTHWICK 01077 
SPENCER 01562 SPENCER 01562 

SPRINGFIELD 01101- SPRINGFIELD 01101-
01199 01199 

STERLING 01564 CLINTON 01510 
STOCKBRIDGE 01262 GREAT BARRINGTON 01230 
STONEHAM 02180 MALDEN 02148 

STOUGHTON 02072 STOUGHTON 02072 
STOW 01775 MAYNARD 01754 
STURBRIDGE 01566 SOUTHBRIDGE 01550 
SUDBURY 01776 MAYNARD 01754 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 1 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY 
SHOWING RATE BASIS APPLICABLE 

ZIP ZIP 
POINT CODE RATE BASIS CODE 

SUNDERLAND 01375 MONTAGUE 01351 
SUTTON 01527 WORCESTER 01601-

01699 
SWAMPSCOTT 01907 LYNN 01901-01907, 

01909,01910 

SWANSEA 02777 FALL RIVER 02720-
02726 

TAUNTON 02780 TAUNTON 02780 
TEMPLETON 01468 GARDNER 01440 . 
TEWKSBURY 01876 BILLERICA 01821 

TOLLAND 01034 SOUTHWICK 01077 
TOPSFIELD 01983 TOPSFIELD 01983 
TRURO 02660 PROVINCETOWN 02657 

TYNGSBORO 01879 LOWELL 01856-
01854 

TYRINGHAM 01264 LENOX 01240 
UPTON 01568 GRAFTON 01519 

UXBRIDGE 01569 NORTHBRIDGE 01543 
WAKEFIELD 01880 WOBURN 01801 
WALES 01081 BRIMFIELD 01010 
WALPOLE 02081 WALPOLE 02081 
WALTHAM 02154 WATERTOWN 02172 

WARE 01082 WARE 01082 
WAREHAM 02571 WAREHAM 02571 
WARREN 01083 WARREN 01083 
WARWICK 01387 WARWICK 01387 
WASHINGTON 01223 BECKET 01223 

WATERTOWN 02172 WATERTOWN 02172 
WAYLAND 01778 FRAMINGHAM 01701 
WEBSTER 01570 WEBSTER 01570 
WELLESLEY 02181 NEEDHAM · 02192-

02194 

WELLFLEET 02667 PROVINCETOWN 02657 
WENDELL 01379 ORANGE 01364 
WENHAM 01984 ESSEX 01929 
WESTBORO 01581 NORTHBORO 01532 
WEST BOYLSTON 01583 CLINTON 01510 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 1 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY 
SHOWING RATE BASIS APPLICABLE 

ZIP 
POINT CODE RATE BASIS 

WEST BRIDGEWATER 02379 BRIDGEWATER 
WEST BROOKFIELD 01585 NORTH BROOKFIELD 
WESTFIELD 01085 WESTFIELD 
WESTFORD 01886 WESTFORD 
WESTHAMPTON 01027 NORTHAMPTON 

WESTMINSTER 01473 GARDNER 
WEST NEWBURY 01985 NEWBURYPORT 
WESTON 02193 NEEDHAM 

WESTPORT 02790 WESTPORT 
WEST SPRINGFIELD 01089 SPRINGFIELD 

WEST STOCKBRIDGE 01266 GREAT BARRINGTON 
WESTWOOD 02090 DOVER 
WEYMOUTH 02188 BRAINTREE 

WHATELY 01093 WILLIAMSBURG 
WHIITMAN 02382 BROCKTON 

WILBRAHAM 01095 LUDLOW 
WILLIAMSBURG 01095 WILLIAMSBURG 
WILLIAMSTOWN 01267 WILLIAMSTOWN 
WILMINGTON 01887 READING 

WINCHENDON 01475 WINCHENDON 
WINCHESTER 01890 WOBURN 
WINDSOR 01270 HINSDALE 
WINTHROP 02152 MALDEN 

WOBURN 01801 WOBURN 
WORCESTER 01601- WORCESTER 

01699 
WORTHINGTON 01098 CUMMINGTON 
WRENTHAM 02093 WRENTHAM 
YARMOUTH 02675 BARNSTABLE 

ZIP 
CODE 

02324 
01535 
01085 
01886 
01060 

01440 
01950 
02192-
02194 
02790 
01101-
01199 

01230 
02030 
02184-
02185 

01096 
02401-
02499 
01056 
01096 
01267 
01867 

01475 
01801 
01235 
02148 

01801 
01601-
01699 
01026 
02093 
02630 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 1 

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

For explanation of abbriviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 2 

TABLE OF RATE SCALE NUMBERS 
(For rates see Section 3 and for minimum charges, see Section 4) 

BETWEEN POINTS TAKING AND: HOLYOKE, MA 01040 
RATE BASIS: SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101-01199 

WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA 01089 -
ZIP WESTFIELD, MA 01085 
CODE 

AMESBURY 01913 26 
AMHERST 01002-

01004 7 
ASHBURNHAM 01430 17 
ASHBY 01431 17 
ASHFIELD 01330 10 

ASSONET 02702 24 
ATHOL 01331 10 
ATTLEBORO 02703 24 
BARNSTABLE 02630 38 . 
BARRE 01005 7 
BECKET 01223 14 
BELCHERTOWN 01007 7 
BILLERICA 01812 23 
BLACKSTONE 01504 13 

BOSTON (Zone 1) 02101-
02147,02149, 
02150,02153, 
02155,02156, 
02199,02201-

02215 20 
BOURNE 02532 31 
BRAINTREE 02184, 

02185 20 
BRIDGEWATER 02324 27 
BRIMFIELD 01010 7 
BROCKTON 02401-

02499 27 

CHARLEMONT 01339 10 
CHESHIRE 01225 14 
CLINTON 01510 13 

COLRAIN 01340 10 
CONCORD 01742 17 
CUMMINGTON 01026 7 
DOUGLAS 01516 13 
DOVER 02030 20 

ESSEX 01929 26 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 2 

TABLE OF RATE SCALE NUMBERS 
(For rates see Section 3 and for minimum charges, see Section 4) 

BETWEEN POINTS TAKING 
RATE BASIS: 

ZIP 

CODE 

FALL RIVER 02720-
02726 

FALMOUTH 02540, 
02541, 
02543 

FITCHBURG 01420 
FRAMINGHAM 01701 

GARDNER 01440 
GLOUCESTER 01930 
GRAFTON 01519 
GREAT BARRINGTON 01230 
GREENFIELD 01301 
GROTON 01450 

HAMPDEN 01036 
HANCOCK 01237 
HANSON 02341 
HARDWICK 01037 
HARVARD 01451 

HAVERHILL 01830 
HINGHAM 02043 
HINSDALE 01235 
HOLDEN 01520 
HOLLISTON 01746 

HOLYOKE 01040 
HOPKINTON 01748 
HUBBARDSTON 01452 
HULL 02045 
IPSWICH 01938 

LAWRENCE 01840-
01845 

LENOX 01240 
LEXINGTON 02173 
LOWELL 01850-

01854 
LUDLOW 01056 
LYNN 01901-

01907,01909,01910 

24 

31 
17 
17 

17 
26 
13 
14 
10 
17 

7 
14 
27 

7 
17 

23 
20 
14 
13 
17 

7 
17 
17 
20 
26 

23 
14 

., 20 

23 
7 

26 

AND: HOLYOKE, MA 01040 
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101-01199 
WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA 01oa9~ 
WESTFIELD, MA 01085 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages ot Tariff. 
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SECTION 2 

TABLE OF RATE SCALE NUMBERS 
(For rates see Section 3 and for minimum charges, see Section 4) 

BETWEEN POINTS TAKING 
RATE BASIS: 

MALDEN 
MANSFIELD 
MARLBORO 
MARSHFIELD 
MATTAPOISETT 

MAYNARD 
MIDDLEBORO 
MIDDLETON 
MILFORD 
MILLIS • 

MONROE 
MONTAGUE 
NOHANT 
NEEDHAM 

NEW BEDFORD 

NEWBURYPORT 
NEW MARLBORO 
NORTH ADAMS 
NORTHAMPTON 
NORTH ATTLEBORO 

NORTHBORO 
NORTHBRIDGE 
NORTH BROOKFIELD 
NORTHFIELD 

ORANGE 
ORLEANS 
OTIS 

-OXFORD 
PALMER 

PEPERELL 
PETERSHAM 
PITTSFIELD 
PLYMOUTH 
PRINCETON 
PROVINCETOWN 
QUINCY 

ZIP 
CODE 

02148 
02048 
01752 
02050 
02739 

01754 
02346 
01949 
01757 
02054 

01350 
01351 
01908 
02192-
02194 
02740-
02746 
01950 
01246 
01247 
01060 
02760-
02763 
01532 
01534 
01535 
01360 

01364 
02653 
01253 
01540 
01069 

01463 
01366 
01201 
02360 
01541 
02657 
02169-
02171 

AND: HOLYOKE, MA 01040 
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101-01199 -
WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA 01089 
WESTFIELD, MA 01085 

20 
20 
17 
20 
24 

17 
27 
26 
17 
20 

10 
10 
26 

20 

24 
26 
14 
14 

7 

24 
13 
13 
13 
10 

10 
38 
14 
13 

7 

.. l 7 
10 
14 
27 
13 
38 

20 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 2 

TABLE OF RATE SCALE NUMBERS 
(For rates see Section 3 and for minimum charges, see Section 4) 

BETWEEN POINTS TAKING AND: HOLYOKE, MA 01040 
RATE BASIS: SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101-01199 

WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA 01089 -ZIP WESTFIELD, MA 01085 
CODE 

READING 01867 23 
REHOBOTH 02769 24 
ROCI<PORT 01966 26 
ROYALSTON 01368 10 
RUSSELL 01071 7 
RUTLAND 01543 13 

SALEM 01970 26 
SANDISFIELD 01255 14 
SAVOY 01256 14 
SCITUATE 02066 20 
SHEFFIELD, 01257 14 
SHUTESBURY 01072 7 

SOUTHBRIDGE 01550 13 
SOUTHWICK 01077 7 
SPENCER 01562 13 
SPRINGFIELD 01101-

01199 7 
STOUGHTON 02072 20 

TAUNTON 02780 24 
TOPSFIELD 01983 26 
TOWNSEND 01469 17 
WALPOLE 02081 20 
WARE 01082 7 
WAREHAM 02571 31 

WARREN 01083 7 
WARWICK 01378 10 
WATERTOWN 02172 20 
WEBSTER 01570 13 
WESTFIELD 01085 7 
WESTFORD 01886 23 

WESTPORT 02790 24 
WILLIAMSBURG 01096 7 
WILLIAMSTOWN 01267 14 
WINCHENDON 01475 17 
WOBURN 01801 23 
WORCESTER 01601-

01699 13 
WRENTHAM 02093 20 

For explanation of.abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 3 

SPECIFIC COMMODITY RATES 
(In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted) 

ITEM NO. 

1000 PLASTIC MATERIALS other than expanded group, 
flakes NOI, granules, lumps, pellets, powders, 
or solid mass. 

~: Westfield, MA 01085 

TO: Points in Massachusetts. 

APPLICATION OF WEIGHT GROUP: 

LSC - Applies on shipments weighing each less than 500 
MSC - Applies on shipments weighing each 500 pounds 

but less than 1,000 pounds. 
MlM - Applies on shipments weighing each 1,000 pounds 

but less than 2,000 pounds. 
M2M - Applies on shipments weighing each 2,000 pounds 

but less than 5,000 pounds. 
MSM - Applies on shipments weighing each 5,000 pounds 

but less than 10,000 pounds. 
Ml0M - Applies on shipments weighing each 10,000 pounds 

but less than 20,000 pounds. 
M20M - Applies on shipments weighing each 20,000 pounds 

but less than 30,000 pounds. 
M30M - Applies on shipments weighing each 30,000 pounds 

but less than 40,000 pounds. 
M40M - Applies on shipments weighing each 40,000 pounds 

pounds. 
or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more. 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 3 

SPECIFIC COMMODITY RATES 
(In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted) 

ITEM NO. 

1000 (continued) 

-N 

t/l i:: 
l'-llO 
..:l•I"! 
~ .µ 
CJ u 
t/l (I) 

t/l 
l',ll 
E-t (I) 

~~ LSC MSC MlM M2M M5M Ml0M M20M M30M M40M -
7 1097 595 395 233 156 132 77 56 49 

10 1121 608 405 240 164 137 80 59 so 
13 1152 630 419 250 173 144 87 63 58 

14 1161 632 425 254 178 151 89 63 60 

17 1192 649 437 262 190 160 94 67 62 

20 1225 667 450 272 195 163 96 68 63 

23-24 1256 685 466 280 210 172 103 73 68 

26 1265 692 469 281 212 174 105 75 68 

27 1278 698 474 287 215 178 106 77 70 

31 1782 1388 1017 914 528 490 271 193 161 

38 1820 1418 1044 946 591 522 295 201 187 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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ITEM NO. 

1010 

SECTION 3 

SPECIFIC COMMODITY RATES 
(In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted) 

PLASTIC MATERIALS other th~n expanded group, 
flakes NOI, gnrnules, lump!:;, pellets, powders, 
or solid mass. 

FROM: Holyoke, MA 01040 
Springfield, MA 01101-01199 
West Springfield, MA 01089 

TO: Points in Mas~Rchusetts. 

APPLICATION OF WEIGHT GROUP: 
. 

LSC - Applies on shipments weighing each less than 500 pounds. 
MSC - Applies on shipments weighing each 500 pounds or more, 

but less than 1,000 pounds. 
MlM - Applies on shipments weighing each 1,000 pounds or more, 

but less than 2,000 pounds. 
M2M - Applies on shipments weighing each 2,000 pounds or more, 

but less than 5,000 pounds. 
MSM - Applies on shipments weighing each 5,000 pounds or more, 

· but less than 10,000 pounds. 
Ml0M - Applies on shipments weighing each 10,000 pounds or more, 

but less than 20,000 pounds. 
M20M - Applies on shipments weighing each 20,000 pounds or more, 

but less than 30,000 pounds. 
M30M - Applies on shipments weighing each 30,000 pounds or more, 

but less than 40,000 pounds. 
M40M - Applies on shipments weighing each 40,000 pounds or more. 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 3 

SPECIFIC COMMODITY RATES 
(in cents per 100 pounds, except as noted) 

ITEM NO. 

1010 (continued) 

N 

s:: 
(/) 0 
rz:I .... 
..:i .µ 
,:CO 
CJ Q) 
Ul Cll 

rz:I Q) 
E--4 Q) 

~~ LSC MSC MlM M2M MSM MlOM M20M M30M M40M 

7 1097 595 395 233 156 132 78 58 49 

10 1121 608 405 240 164 137 81 60 51 

13 1152 630 419 250 173 144 89 67 62 

14 1161 632 425 254 178 151 93 68 64 

17 1192 649 437 262 190 160 98 72 68 

20 1225 667 450 272 195 163 99 73 68 

23-24 1256 685 466 280 210 172 109 78 72 

26 1265 692 469 281 212 174 110 80 73 

27 1278 698 474 287 215 178 111 82 74 

31 1782 1388 1017 914 528 490 271 193 161 

38 1820 1418 1044 946 591 522 295 201 187 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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ITEM NO. 

1100 

SECTION 3 

SPECIFIC·COMMODITY RATES 
(In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted) 

PAPER AND PAPER ARTICLES 

FROM:. Westfield, MA 01085 -·· 
!Q: Points in Massachusetts. 

APPLICATION OF WEIGHT GROUP: 

LSC - Applies on shipments weighing each less than 500 
MSC - Applies on shipments weighing each 500 pounds 

but less· than 1,000 pounds. 
MlM - Applies on shipments weighing each 1,000 pounds 

but less than 2,000 pounds. 
M2M - Applies on shipments weighing each 2,000 pounds 

but less than 5,000 pounds. 
MSM - Applies on shipments weighing each 5,000 pounds 

but less than 10,000 pounds. 
Ml0M - Applies on shipments weighing each 10,000 pounds 

but less than 20,000 pounds. 
M20M - Applies on shipments weighing each 20,000 pounds 

but less than 30,000 pounds. 
M30M - Applies on shipments weighing each 30,000 pounds 

but less than 40,000 pounds. 
M40M - Applies on shipments weighing each 40,000 pounds 

pounds. 
or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more. 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 3 

SPECIFIC COMMODITY RATES 
(in cents per 100 pounds, except as noted) 

ITEM NO. 

1100 (continued) 

-N 

C 
Cl) 0 
rz:i •,-j 
~ .µ 
ll(U u Q) 
Cl) Cl) 

w Q) 
E-i Q) 

~~ LSC MSC MlM M2M MSM MlOM M20M M30M M40M 

7 586 452 323 239 147 132 82 60 53 
10 604 469 335 248 156 140 87 63 55 

13 620 484 347 259 166 147 93 68 64 
14 626 487 351 263 169 151 94 68 64 
17 643 501 362 272 176 158 100 72 67 
20 661 514 373 283 187 167 102 73 68 

23-24 677 528 385 293 194 174 112 80 74 

26 683 533 388 295 197 177 115 82 74 

27 689 538 392 298 201 180 118 84 75 
31 897 700 510 415 280 251 173 123 112 
38 940 728 535 437 300 269 189 137 123 

..... 

For·explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 3 

SPECIFIC COMMODITY RATES 
(In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted) 

ITEM NO. 

1150 ENVELOPES, NOIBN, printed or not printed, in boxes: 
packaged with 25 envelopes or more per linear inch. 

FROM: Springfield, MA 01101-01199 

TO: Points in Massachusetts 

APPLICATION OF WEIGHT GROUP: 

LSC - Applies on shipments weighing each less than 500 
MSC - Applies on shipments weighing each 500 pounds 

but less· than 1,000 pounds. 
MlM - Applies on shipments weighing each 1,000 pounds 

but less than 2,000 pounds. 
M2M - Applies on shipments weighing each 2,000 pounds 

.but less than 5,000 pounds. 
MSM - Applies on shipments weighing each 5,000 pounds 

but less than 10,000 pounds. 
Ml0M - Applies on shipments weighing each 10,000 pounds 

but less than 20,000 pounds. 
M20M - Applies on shipments weighing each 20,000 pounds 

pounds. 
or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more, 

or more 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 3 

SPECIFIC COMMODITY RATES 
(in cents per 100 pounds, except as noted) 

ITEM NO. 

1150 (continued) 

N 

C: 
Cl) 0 
rzl •rt 
..:I ., 
<o 
CJ Q) 
Cl) Cl) 

rzl Q) 
8 Q) 

~~ 

7 
10 

13 

14 

17 

20 

23-24 

26 

27 

31 

38 

.. 

LSC 

1618 

1655 

1701 

1713 

1759 

1809 

1854 

1866 

1885 

2493 

2522 

··- . 

MSC MlM M2M M5M Ml0M 

502 359 318 198 176 

512 368 325 208 184 

529 381 338 218 195 

533 386 345 223 198 

547 396 356 233 210 

562 409 370 247 222 

578 422 383 258 230 

585 425 387 262 234 

588 430 391 265 238 

777 569 512 351 314 

788 579 524 363 325 

M20M 

105 

110 

116 

119 

125 

132 

143 

145 

147 

196 

208 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 4 

TABLE OF MINIMUM CHARGES 

COLUMN A - Rate Scale Number. 

COLUMN B - Applicable. Minimum Charge in cents per shipment. 

COLUMN 

A B 

7 4350 

10 4350 

13 4350 

14 4350 

17 4350 

20 4350 
-.: 23 ·I 4930 

24 4930 

26 4930 
27 4930 

31 7455 

38 7.455 

For explanation of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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SECTION 4 

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

For explanation of abbriviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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EXPLANATION OF NOTES 

Where reference is made herein to Note 1, rates will apply from 
or to, as the case may be, area within the boundaries shown or the 
points named in connection with Note shown below. 

NOTE NO. 

l 
DESCRIPTION OF BOSTON (Zone 1), MA 

CITY OF BOSTON 
TOWN OF BROOKLINE 

CITY OF CAMBRIDGE 
CITY OF 

CITY OF EVERETT 
CITY OF MEDFORD 

CITY OF SOMERVILLE 
CHELSEA 

For explaination of abbreviations see concluding pages of Tariff. 
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For explanation of abbriviations see conqluding pages of Tariff. 
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EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND REFERENCE MARKS 

AQ ••.•••• Any Quantity 
c ........ 100 pounds 
Co ••••••• Company or County 
Corp ••••• Corporation 
CWT .....• 100 pounds 
E. • . • • . • • East 
Inc •••••• Incorporated 
L ••••••.• Less than 
Lbs.,lbs. Pounds 
M •••••••• Weights in thousands of pounds indicated; 

viz: 24M means 24,000 pounds 
MA •••••.• Massachusetts 
Max •••••• Maximum 
MDPU ••••• Massachusetts Department of 

Public Utilities 
MDPU NEB. Massachusetts Department of 

Public Utilities 
New England Bureau 

MC ••••••• Motor Carrier 
Min •••.•• Minimum 
N •••••••• North 
NOI •••••• Not Otherwise Indexed 
NOIBN •..• Not Otherwise Indexed By Name 
S. ~...... South 
Viz,viz •• Namely 
w ........ West 
Wt ••••••• Weight 

& •••••••• For description of Boston (Zone 1), MA, see 
Boston (Note 1). 
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